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Information Technology Board
http://www.discoveringmontana.com/itsd/policy/councils/itb/itb.asp

Statutory Citation: Section 2-15-1021, MCA

The Information Technology Board provides a forum to guide state agencies, the
Legislative Branch, the Judicial Branch, and local governments in the development and
deployment of intergovernmental information technology resources. The board also
advises the Montana Department of Administration (DOA) on statewide information
technology standards and policies, the state strategic information technology plan,
major information technology budget requests, and rates and other charges for services
established by the DOA.

Membership
The board consists of 19 members that include:
# the director of the DOA, who serves as presiding officer of the board;
# the chief information officer provided for in section 2-17-511, MCA;
# the director of the Governor's Office of Budget and Program Planning;
# six members who are directors of state agencies and who are appointed by the

Governor;
# two members representing local government, appointed by the Governor;
# one member representing the Public Service Commission (PSC), appointed by

the PSC;
# one member representing the private sector, appointed by the Governor;
# one member of the House of Representatives, appointed by the Speaker of the

House;
# one member of the Senate, appointed by the President of the Senate;
# one member representing the Legislative Branch, appointed by the Legislative

Branch Computer System Planning Council;
# one member representing the Judicial Branch, appointed by the Chief Justice of

the Supreme Court;
# one member representing the University System, appointed by the Board of

Regents; and
# one member representing K-12 education, appointed by the Superintendent of

Public Instruction.
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MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

Legislative Members

Rep. Bill Beck (R)
P.O. Box 2049
Whitefish, MT 59937-2049
Ph: 862-2022
mtbecks@centurytel.net

Sen. John Brueggeman (R)
321 Lakeview Dr.
Polson, MT 59860-9317
Ph: 250-6608
senatorjohn@bresnan.net

Public and State Agency Members

Mr. Dan Bucks
Ms. Margaret Kauska (alternate)
Montana Department of Revenue
P.O. Box 5805
Helena, MT 59604-5805
Ph: 444-1900, dbucks@mt.gov
Ph: 444-9535, mkauska@mt.gov

Mr. Dick Clark
Mr. Jeff Brandt (alternate)
Montana Department of Administration
Information Technology Services
Division
P.O. Box 200113
Helena, MT 59620-0113
Ph: 444-2777, dclark@mt.gov
Ph: 444-3988, jbrandt@mt.gov

Mr. David Ewer
Ms. Amy Sassano (alternate)
Montana Governor's Office
Office of Budget and Program Planning
P.O. Box 200802
Helena, MT 59620-0802
Ph: 444-3698, dewer@mt.gov
Ph: 444-0619, asassano@mt.gov

Mr. Larry Fasbender
Montana Department of Justice
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401
Ph: 444-2026
lfasbender@mt.gov

Mr. Ray Ford
Information Technology
Social Sciences, Room 126
University of Montana
Missoula, MT 59812
Ph: 243-2964
ford@cs.umt.edu

Mr. James Rimpau (University
System alternate)
Montana State University
Bozeman, MT 59717
Ph: 994-2341
rimpau@montana.edu

Ms. Susan Byorth Fox
Mr. Hank Trenk (alternate)
Montana Legislative Services Division
P.O. Box 201706
Helena, MT 59620-1706
Ph: 444-3064
sfox@mt.gov
htrenk@mt.gov
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Mr. Greg Jergeson
Montana Public Service Commission
1701 Prospect Ave.
P.O. Box 202601
Helena, MT 59620-2601
Ph: 444-6166
gjergeson@mt.gov

Ms. Amanda Kelly
Judith Basin County
P.O. Box 427
Stanford, MT 59479
Ph: 566-2277
akelly@co.judith-basin.mt.us

Ms. Janet Kelly, Presiding Officer
Ms. Sheryl Olson (alternate)
Montana Department of Administration
P.O. Box 200101
Helena, MT 59620-0101
Ph: 444-3033, jakelly@mt.gov
Ph: 444-3307, sherylolson@mt.gov

Mr. Keith Kelly
Ms. Tammy LaVigne (alternate)
Montana Department of Labor and
Industry
P.O. Box 1728
Helena, MT 59624-1728
Ph: 444-3299, kkelly@mt.gov
Ph: 444-3697, tlavigne@mt.gov

Mr. Jim Lynch
Mr. Mike Bousliman (alternate)
Montana Department of Transportation
2701 Prospect Ave.
P.O. Box 201001
Helena, MT 59620-1001
Ph: 444-6201, jilynch@mt.gov
Ph: 444-6159, mbousliman@mt.gov

Ms. Linda McCulloch
Ms. Joan Anderson (alternate)
Montana Office of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 202501
Helena, MT 59620-2501
Ph: 444-5658, lmcculloch@mt.gov
Ph: 444-2562, janderson@mt.gov

Ms. Lois Menzies
Ms. Karen Nelson (alternate)
Montana Supreme Court
P.O. Box 203005
Helena, MT 59620-3005
Ph: 841-2957, lmenzies@mt.gov
Ph: 841-2944, knelson@mt.gov

Mr. Richard Opper
Mr. Tom Livers (alternate)
Montana Department of Environmental
Quality
P.O. Box 200901
Helena, MT 59620-0901
Ph: 444-2544, ropper@mt.gov
Ph: 444-4632, tlivers@mt.gov

Mr. George Parisot
Montana Lottery
P.O. Box 200544
Helena, MT 59620-0544
Ph: 444-5825
gparisot@mt.gov

Mr. Jim Reno
Yellowstone County Commission
P.O. Box 35000
Billings, MT 59107
Ph: 256-2701
jreno@co.yellowstone.mt.us
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Mr. Charles "Skip" Schloss
P.O. Box 4158
Whitefish, MT 59912
Ph: 862-6895
skippy@cyberport.net

Staff 
Larry Manchester
Montana Department of Administration
Information Technology Services Division
P.O. Box 200113
Helena, MT 59620-0113
Ph: 444-2656
lmanchester@mt.gov

Shawn McFadden
Montana Department of Administration
Information Technology Services Division
P.O. Box 200113
Helena, MT 59620-0113
Ph: 444-4616
smcfadden@mt.gov


